

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Wrong distribution of question paper by J&K BOSE - Inquiry thereof.

## Government order No. 195–JK (Edu) of 2024 Dated: 20.03.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee, comprising of following officer(s):-

- 1. Director School Education. Kashmir.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu.

The ToR of the Committee shall be:-

- i. to enquire into the incident of wrong distribution of 11<sup>th</sup> class question paper to 12<sup>th</sup> class students appeared in the Board examination on 20.03.2024 by the Jammu and Kashmir Board of School Education.
- ii. to look into circumstances of the cancellation of the examination.
- iii. Fixing of the responsibility for negligence at supervisory/Administrative level.

The committee shall co-opt any Chief Education Officer (as required)/other officer and submit its findings/report to the Administrative Department within seven days.

## By order of Government of the Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Piyush Singla), IAS Administrative Secretary School Education Department

Dated: 20.03.2024

## No. Edu/84/2024-01

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary, JKBOSE.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. I/c website.
- 6. PA to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

(Thànnaji Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department